#### 505262116 01/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5308888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOD D EMERSON	04/06/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUICK CONNECTORS, INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 801619
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77280

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16085519

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)481-2691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-856-5825

Email: admin@ddiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: JARAD DICKINSON
Address Line 1: PO BOX 801619

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QCI-94US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JARAD D. DICKINSON
SIGNATURE: /Jarad D. Dickinson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DeclarationAssignment#page1.tif source=DeclarationAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505262116 REEL: 047900 FRAME: 0192

### DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT

The INVENTOR, Tod D. Emerson, an individual having an address in Magnolia, Texas, is the inventor of the REUSABLE FIELD-ATTACHABLE WELLHEAD PENETRATOR AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY AND USE described and claimed in the Patent Cooperation Treaty No. PCT/US2017/022590 and in the Provisional Application for U.S. Letters Patent 62/308,649 filed March 15, 2016 declares:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the Application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the Application, including the claims.

I acknowledge my duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56.

I declare all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true or I believe them to be true and acknowledge that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

The ASSIGNEE, Quick Connectors, Inc., a Texas Corporation, having an address at 5226 Brittmoore Rd., Houston, Texas 77041 USA wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the design, patent application and any U.S. Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

For valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of the date signed below, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, design, application and any Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the full terms thereof.

Inventor, now Assignor, also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the design and any applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the United States including all rights under the International Convention. Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

Inventor as Assignor further agrees, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts and any foreign equivalent of these Letter Patent, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that Assignee elects to make covering the inventions. Assignor vests in Assignee exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. Inventor

THE DICKINSON LAW OFFICES
Page 1 of 2

FILE REF: 94PCT

## DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT

will execute and deliver to Assignee in a timely manner any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. Inventor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Inventor		
0180		
7/0/2m		APRIL 6, 2019
Tod D. Emerson	•	[DATE]

This assignment may be signed before either a Notary Public or 2 Witnesses.

# STATE OF TEXAS **COUNTY OF HARRIS**

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Tod D. Emerson who acknowledged before me that he freely and willingly executed this Declaration and Assignment and also represented that he is authorized to execute this Declaration and Assignment for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

ACKNOWLEDGED BE	CFOE ME this 6th day of April , 2018.
JARAD D. DICKINSON Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 08-05-2020 Notary ID 126513441	XOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS My Commission expires: Avg. 5/2020
I attest that I witnessed the signing of	f this Assignment on this day of, 2018.
Signature of Witness 1	Signature of Witness 2
Print Name of Witness 1	Print Name of Witness 2
Date	Date

THE DICKINSON LAW OFFICES

FILE REF: 94PCT

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 047900 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 01/04/2019